o HE BRCH

2-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher/Cloth Puller
EEEHARH _ERE I v AR EER
MS-1260/V045

3-Needle, Feed-off-the-arm Double Chainstitcher for Jeans/Cloth Puller
EERE A EBRES 2V R IEEN
MS-1261/V045

29149804

No.0970-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk (*) means that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. As to "#01” and "#02,” refer to the “Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the “Q ty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
« “0.1” and “2.0” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

o= ) 2 SRHIZEE LT

1. NotefllZitfliE2 N T2 ) R b= x L, BIMONRICH LT, AREEZILGEMSINCHETHLIEEEKRLET,
2. WRFR=TVDHO0L, HREOHI, R—U T “Eil” OUMEIBEITZ N,

3. - HEROBFE. MEEEL, 0.1, 2.0%50M8HIE, B3 (Hus—}) 2RLET,

40 BB ()L, HBEEERL T2 R TH LI 2 EKL 2T,

5. f FAIMR—VD————— Ml MR THLZ L EEKRLET,



CONTENTS
H X

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

~

. PRESSER BAR & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

. LOOPER & FEED DOG CMPONENTS

v
1.

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
9RER - S4B R

LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
71 LRENBR

NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
§tHE - LHhBALR

s ZHE - MEiBaGR

X0 Bk

—s% e IR D BFRE R
KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
bR

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FROLEHEBIGR

Y045 COMPILATION
VO045%

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

FRAKE & COVER COMPONENTS
T U =4 7N —BR
DRIVE COMPONENTS
59X 5 BE %

CLUTCH COMPONENTS
7 7 v F &Kk
ROLLER DRIVE COMPONENTS
o — 5 —BEEKR
PRESSER COMPONENTS
= A BEfR

TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
T - T~k

NUNERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... . . . i, 26

4l



SEVING MACHINE COMPILATION

IR

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRR - S EPALR




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

ot
K> ¢ 00 ~d I vt B

129-50705
110-00403
129-21003
128-50804
$S-41209815-Sp
TA-1250406-R0O
B1162-026-0A0
55-4091010-SP
B1161-026-000

FACE PLATE

PLATE

FACE PLATE GASKET
FACE PLATE SIDE PLATE

SCREY 3/16-28 L=9
RUBBER PLUG

TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH.
SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=10
CONNECTING LINK

AATY

AV4RFIAY4%

P VEL- ALV
IVARIIIU4R

£33 - =
FATEY™ 3/16-28 L=9
ity D=12.5 L=4
F2-3V 4AF2AIIFT B3
FATEYT 9/64-40 L=10
Fa-3y AFagR Yvy

—
—

33-5090710-SP
129-23207
55-4110815-SP
$S-7090710-~SP
129-66800

SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.5
TERSION COVER

SCREV 11/64-40 L=8
SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8
UPPER THREAD GUIDE

}3239" 9/64-40 1=6.5
FUETVAAT -

FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8
RAEFRY” 8/64-40 L=6.8
I o) VU DE ] S YV X

e
00 3L = W N

19

129-51000
129-67501
$5-6122030-SP
129-21508

SPROCKET WHEEL COVER
LOVER THREAD TUBE (A) .
SCREV 3/16-28 L=20
WHEEL COVER GASCKET

27°0r 9 b AT AN
IRALETOBY (A)
5%y 3/16-28 L=20
LY A8 5 VAR ALV

Uy YN SFSERNENEINEN SR NN S50

21 B1219-019-000  TIMING BELT 24IVIT ATRE 1
22 $S-7151210-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=12 (5" 15/64-28 L=12 2
23 $5-4091010-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=10 3
24 B1128-804-000  THREAD GUIDE 1h3f 6
28 128-21607 _RUBBER PLUG NPT RRBNT TR Y 1
26 B1130-026-000 CHAIN CUTTER BLADE (A) 1k3) A 1
27 $8-3060710-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=6.8 k%Y 3/32-56 L=6.8 2
28 B1131-026-000  CHAIN CUTTER BLADE (B) 1+%) B 1
29 129-52552 LEFT GATE LOOPER COVER ASM. EXTYRTIR-NC ~BNT~ (73) 1
30 129-52265 RIGHT GATE LOOPER COVER ASH. SERTIR-NC BN~ (B3) 1
31 B1157-019-000  LOOPER THREAD TUBE (C) Y34t +7-3v C 1
32 129-50507 THREAD INDICATION LABEL Neady™I-4 1
33 #01  129-55803 THREAD TENSION DISK HOLDER NAL$3993759% 1
34 #01  SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 /EFEY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
35 801  B1134-850-000-A THREAD TENSIQN DISC M43~y 99 1
36 #01  B1135-850-000  TENSION SPRING (A) MALF F3-InT% A 1
37 #01  SD-0380551-SL  HINGE SCRE¥ D= 3.80 H= 5.5 703" P=3.8 H=5.5 1
38 #02  B1130-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE 1FPUF4 . 1
39 #02  SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WEY" 9/64-40 L=6 1
- - FUETY YpA"-
41 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5%10.0%0.8 E597 %572 4.5410%0.8 1
42 $5-5091020-SP SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L= 9.5 F9239™ 9/64-40 L=9.5 1
43 129-66909 TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT F2IIVAPINADTY 1
44 129-67006 TENSION RELEASE LEVER FaOFIIRALNT - 1
43 - _HEEDLE THREAD TENSION GUIDE ~  U4bda9o4epoy4 1
46 $S-6090540-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L= 5.0 E5%Y" 9/64-40 L=5 2
47 SS-7090710-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8 IREIEYT 9/64-40 1=6.8 1
48 B1805-019-000  FRONT BUSHING COVER YRITY RIARE 7% 1
49 B1806-019-000  GASKET YRYTY AR N YRV 1
50 $5-68090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 [=6 k529" 9/64-40 1.=6 4
51 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 RAEIFYT 3/8-28 L=6.5 2
52 129-22605 GASKET FULY ARy 2
53 107-04203 OIL POT WINDOW TARES v} 1
54 CAP RETAINER AVET RV AN - 1

B1633-191-000

GASKET

56 B1634-191-000 TIRTRVYTY TRy 1
57 B1630-191-000  PUSH BUTTON GUIDE FIRTRVITIYY 1
58 $S-7111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 2RLIRY” 11/64-40 L=10.5 3
59 B1632-191-000  SPRING TIRTRUN % 1

- - PN VoM

61 B1156-019~000  RUBBER CUSHION, C RT-YY 174 C 1
62 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B P-b4FP014 B 1
63 $S-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 hETRY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
64 129-40102 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PLATE YR4E PUTA4R 1
65 $§-7110710-SP __SCRE¥ 11/64-40 1=7 IETEY” 11/64-40 1= 2
66 B1104-191-0A0  BELT COVER ASM. ATRRINT - (93) 1
67 B1104-191-00A  BELT COVER AT (o))
68 B1104-191-00B  TOP COVER (VA PN (1)
69 B1104-191-00C  BELT COVER PLATE ATRMIAT- 7% (o))
10 $5-6110480-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 1=4.3 B -2 > M - = _
7 $5-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 WEIRY™ 15/64-28 L=12 4
72 B1106-191-000  CUSHION ATRMAY B9yavET 4
73 129-43700 BELT GUARD INSTALLING BASE ATRRATET A ]
74 $5-9284043-CP  SCREW 7/16-16 L=40 ayMET R 7/16-16 L=40 2

2 -5195 BED COVER ASM. ATIRRETAR (#3) 1
76 129-52008 BED COVER GASKET T LEAT Ry 1
7 $$-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F7239" 11/64-40 L=8 11
78 $8-5820540-SP  SCREW 1/2-28 L=5.0 b923” 1
79 B1140-019-000  GASKET 173874 AT YRy 1
80 129-70406 FELT A 1T s bt A - 1
81 B3513-261-000  FELT, B 2579714 B 2
82 B3526-226-000  FELT, C 3975kt C 1
83 129-43205 MAGNET SUPPORT PLATE YTEIb YIT 4R 1
84 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET PAMA Y 1)
85 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEIFY" 11/64-40 L=7 1

Note ( ¥E&C )#01....FOR MS-1261 M3-1261 H
#02....FOR HS-1260 HS-1260 H3

-2 -



2. LOOPER THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
71 LSRR BAGR




DESCRIPTION

REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. [V S Qty
1 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3-9%95 APPUHA 3
2 B2310-019-000  TENSION RELEASING PIN Abapt €%V (3)
3 129-38205 TENSION POST A FITVRTY 3
4 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AbF3-0%5 (6)
5 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A+$3-9%9 443 3
6 129-38304 TENSION SPRING AFFITINTR 3
7 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING PN B A A 3
8 119-57008 THREAD TENSION KNOB AFFa99Y23 (AVah) 3
9 129-66602 TENSION RELEASING SHAFT ALIRATTY 1

10 $S-8111160-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1,=11.0 PAZYT 11/64-40 L=11 1
11 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyiy3yr 11/64-40 1
12 B2301-261-00A  THREAD TENSION ROD BASE A 2IVETIRT4 1
13 129-66701 LOVER THREAD GUIDE (LEFT) YRAMAIPURA (B27Y) 1
14 $S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 WEFEIT 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
15 129-67600 THREAD GUIDE MOUNTING BRACKET 994 ALY A4S 1
16 B2402-019-000  THREAD GUIDE A% AFPUHA 6
17 $S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 RLIFYT 3/32-56 L=4.8 4
18 S5-4622340-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=23 FAT3Y" 3/16-32 L=23 1
19 B2421-018-000  THREAD EYELET 994F AMFUTA 1
20 SS-7090510-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 4.6 RETRYT_9/064-40 1=4.6 1
21 129-67303 THREAD GUIDE FITTING PLATE ARPUFAMIVT 42 2
22 SS-2060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 INFIFIT 3/32-56 L=4.5 8
23 S5-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 F9239" 3/32-56 L=3.5 4
24 128-67204 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET A% 4% 1
25 88-7090710-SP _ SCREVY 9/64-40 1= 6.8 LI _9/64-40 1=6.8 1
26 129-67402 THREAD GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT FEETARMTUFTATST 1
27 $S-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IREIRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
28 $S-4091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 9/64-40 L=10 1
29 129-36803 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER BHHNT - 1
30 B2208-019-000 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER SP ARINT - A% 1
31 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k339" 3/32-56 L=1.9 1
32 PS-0500202-KP  SPRIRG PIN 5X20 270y 5.0X20 1
33 129-36902 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP PIN BLHNT- KOV 1
34 129-35516 TENSION TAKE-UP STRIPPER PLATE A Fa9IDh42 1
35 129-66305 LOGPER THREAD GUIDE (©) Ba4bPVI4 (C) 1
36 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L35 H7 % 3. 7X8X1 3
37 $5-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IRETFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 3
38 129-66206 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (B) BuArPUH4 (B) 1
39 129-66107 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE (&) BAYPUI4 (A) 1
40 129-66008 LOOPER THREAD CAM PRESSER Va LA LYY 1
41 129-35607 CAM HOLDER BRACKET YRAF ALEFL FYYFRTA 1
42 $5-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 AEIEY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
43 §S-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 _ETFIT 9/64-40 L=8 1
44 129-36217 FELT Y VAN 1
45 58-5090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1,=3.5 F9232” 9/64-40 L=3. 1
46 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WAET2YT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
47 129-35805 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Y940 BL AFFVI4 (D) 1
48 $S-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WLIFY” 11/64-40 L=14 1
49 129-36506 STRIPPER PLATE BRACKET Bh4% MIYFRTA 1
50 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=1 QAEIEY”T 11/64-40 1,=7 1
51 129-22803 COVER SPRING I34F PN 2FYUET 1
52 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33%y” 11/64-40 L=6 2
53 129-67758 LOOPER THREAD TENSION ASH. YR4MFA9Y (93) 1
54 129-39500 TENSION BASE PLATE V24 Fauy MIIF4R (1
55 129-39609 TENSIOR POST Y34k Fa9eYITh (3)
56 129-39708 TENSION DISC Ya4F AMFa9I%T I (6)
57 129-67709 LOOPER THREAD TENSION SPRING IRALFAIINT R (3)
58 129-39906 TENSION NUT Ya4b Fany 2T4%0 (3)
59 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 - Byuy3vr 11/64-40 (3)
60 S$-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RALIRIT 11/64-40 L=7 2
61 129-51505 LOGPER THREAD TUBE COVER YRAMETAFVINT - 1
62 128-21904 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING Y24 IAT-LYYT A 1
63 129-22001 LOOPER THREAD TUBE COVER HING Y245 IAT-LYYT B 1
64 B1534-816-000  HINGE SCREW EAVESE B AP S 2
65 S$-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 heIRY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
66 $S-7110840~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 eI 11/64-40 1.=7.8 2
67 115-03604 VIBRATION-PROOF PLUG B )24 RT-yvey B 2
68 129-35904 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE VRAMBL PUF4ETH 1
69 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LI HT R 3. 7X8X1 1
70 $SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 EFTRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

-4 —



3. NEEDLE BAR & MAIN SHAFT COKPONENTS

§1# - LEABALR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- Qty
1 B1207-026-0A0  COUNTERVEIGHT ASH. JI74REY U3 1
2 B1209-019-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASH. ME~ B5u9e°y U3 (1)
3 #01  B1236-125-BA0  NEEDLE BUSHING ASM. S=FTRATRY VYT (1)
4 B1408-038-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD, B M- 250709 B (1)
) B1208-019-000 _ WASHER MET- 2505091 $747 % 1
6 B1207-026-000  COUNTERWEIGHT Y744EY (1N
7 $S-8660610-TP - SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
8 SS-6151220~-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 77" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (2)
9 B1202-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT PPV ITATFYUYT 1

10 B3510-019-000  QIL FELT BY2- JIkk 1
11 B3541-012-000 - OIL VICK MU NERN SV, 1
12 B1412-038-000  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE an Pui42t4 1
13 B1411-019-000  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE MRS -%27% 7v¥4a0 1
14 $S-7120910-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=9 REFFY" 3/16-28 L=9 2
15 129-43106 OIL WICK PRESSER 1yv1%% 1
16 $S-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2AEFRY” 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
17 $S-7740740-SP  SCREV 3/8-28 L= 6.5 he53" 3/8-28 L=6.5 1
18 B1222-019-000  PACKING Y9Iy FITIR R PINYRY 1
19 129-24502 MAIN SHAFT 999"y 1
20 129-24809 METAL PRESSER A2RAHT 3
21 SS-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 539" 11/64-40 L=16 3
22 129-24759 BUSHING REAR ASH. YIMREA (V1) 1
23 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 999 R 9InATPYVYT (1)
24 129-24700 BUSHING b3 VAR (1)
25 S8-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 =17 PAxY™ 15/64-28 L=1 (2)
26 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27°859h YU 2
27 B1211-019-000  SPROCKET WHEEL (A) 27°059F A 1
28 $5-8660522-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FA%IT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
29 129-25004 PULLEY PLATE 7°-0 7° 4=} 1
30 $8-1090510-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 $5%9" 9/64-40 L=H 3
31 129-55209 HAND WHEEL MR 1
32 $5-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FA%YT 15/64-28 L=20 2
33 129-55308 HAND WHEEL SCALE PLATE M2T T RRAE) 4% 1
34 B1161-227-000  RIVET FAETI- (37 v41) 2
35 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING Quvs” 1
36 B3501-019-0A0  OIL CUP BODY ASM. T4A397° ¥3 1
37 B3504-019-000  OIL CUP BODY CAP RETAINER TAH97° 7% (1
38 B3502-019-000 . OIL CUP BODY CAP T4H97° M43 (1)
39 B3503-019-000  CIL CUP BODY CAP GASKET AARIYTC RET4R N YRy (1)
40 B3508-019-000  WASHER 7775 $2-22- 307 N9k 1
41 SS-5660440-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.0 F92%YT 1/4-40 L=4 (H
42 B3501-019-000 OIL CUP BODY TAREYTC 24 1)
43 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L73%3° 9/64-40 L=21.2 (4)
44 CQ-2520000-00  OIL WICK vy 1
45 B1402-026-B0G  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING. UPPER MR~ 99234 1
46 $S-8150310-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 FA%3T 15/64-28 L=3.4 2
47 CQ-3000000-00  OIL WICK v 0.1
48 B1901-026-000  THREAD TAKE-UP FUETY 1
49 $$-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 2RETEY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
50 £1409-019-0B0  NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASM. MFT-2"% 53 1
51 B1418-019-000  FELT MET-2"% F2-27I4b (N
52 $S-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 REIRIT 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1)
53 B1404-026-BOG ~ NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MET = 93328 1
54 B1401-026-000  NEEDLE BAR MR - 1
Y] #03  129-562506 NEEDLE CLAMP (1/4") ASM. M (1/74") 93 1
56 $S-8080310-TP - SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 FA%I" 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
57 $S-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FA%YT 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1
58 #02  HC-3800013-00 ~ NEEDLE UY128GAS NM130 N UY128GAS NM130 3
59 $S-2110920-TP  SCREVY 11/64-40 L=8.5 WFI33I” 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
60 #03  129-53204 NEEDLE PLATE ¥H (1/4") 4% XH(1/4") 1
61 #04  129-25954 NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16 ASM. META 3/16 (93) 1
62 $5-8080310-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=2.8 FA2YT 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
63 #04  MC-3800012-00  NEEDLE UY128GAS NM120 M) UY128GAS NM120 2
84 #04  129-77906 NEEDLE PLATE MH (3/16") M4% MH(3/16™) 1

Note { & )#01...SELECTIVE PART

#03...

#02...FOR MS-1261
REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.23
..FOR MS-1260

-6 —

2 AR EB

M3-1261 H

W AN~V THHFR-EBEEKL

CEBT X0,
MS-1260 H



4. PRESSER BAR & LOVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

X 28 - TohBak

!|| “\




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S O
1 129-68103 FITTING SHAFT . IRALPUIAMIITTTY 1
2 S$-7091410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 WEITFY” 8/64-40 L=13.5 1
3 129-68202 LOOPER THREAD EYELET B=n° =47V 4 1
4 $S-8110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E5%9™ 11/64-40 L=6 1
6 R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING ovvs” 1
7 B1127-026-000  LOOPER GATE RETAINING SPRING BN AAT~ 33X 2
8 55-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 WEIFY" 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
9 B1502-019-000  PRESSER BAR UPPER BUSHING LR - 9TARA 1
10 S5-8150310-SP __ SCREVW 15/64-28 1= 3.4 bA%Y” 15/64-28 1.=3.4 2
11 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE RCD HOLDER ASH. ART-5"% 43 1
12 B1411-552-000  WEEDLE BAR CLAMP NE®-2"% D
13 $5-8090670-TP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=8 E5%9” 9/64-40 6=6 o))
14 B1504-019-0A0  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. LR -27% 43 1

- - N = 55y

RRETES

16 129-58609 BUSHING, LOVER TEIFTHVRARY 1
17 129-58559 PRESSER BAR ASH. IR (93) 1
18 129-58500 PRESSER BAR 159 (1
19 B1506-019-000 PRESSER BAR STEEL BALL THIR™- ¥ (n
20 129-58807 PRESSER LIFTER SPRING 15IPIN" % 1
21 129-59052 UPPER SPRING ASH. I$IPFTHINT R (93) 1
22 129-59003 PRESSER LIFTER UPPER SPRING TRIPFTIIATR (1)
23 129-59102 PRESSER LIFTER SETSCREW TRIPFT AR (1)
24 A1161-001-00B  RIVET FAETF- ($°04D) 1)
- - I 3-£95Y
26 B2324-261~000  PRESSER REGULATING SCREW ERACER R VN 1
27 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 Y739+ 3/16-28 1
28 B2328-019-000  PRESSER BAR SPRING PIN AFLPF" AT 7Y 1
29 #01  HAM-2990BBBA HOLDER 1/4XH ASH. B2T- 1/4%H (9993) 1
# - fg~- 3716 MH 1
3 129-59300 PRESSER FOOT GUIDE (A) F9I7IHT 4" (A) 1
32 129-59409 PRESSER FOOT GUIDE (B) HI7IH 4" (B) 1
33 SH-6081202-TP.  SCRE¥ M6 L=12 nyEy7IET A M6 L=12 2
34 $$-7110910-TP.  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 8.5 I/EIFY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
35 #01  129-60050 PRESSER 1/4" ASH. A9x 174" (43) 1
36 129-60803 PRESSER FOOT (7/32",1/4") 3172 (7/327,1/4") (1)
37 129-60001 PRESSER (1/4™) 1 (1/47) (1)
38 129-62007 ADJUSTING PRESSER XH Fa29ty491 XH o8]
39 129-62106 PRESSER ADJUSTIHG PLATE (A) 1515398942 (A) (D
40 SS-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 _bI9axyT 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
41 B1534-816-000 HINGE SCRE¥ PURMARL eVITEYT (2)
42 129-62205 PRESSER SPRING IPINT % (1)
43 SS-6060410-TP  SCRE¥W 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v5%%" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)
44 $S-6150810-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=8 £5%9" 15/64-28 L=8 (1)
45 #01 _ 129-80088 PRESSER 1/4" (ASM) EXPORT 31 1/4" (23)333939 1
46 129-82304 NEEDLE GUARD M A 7 el (1)
47 #01  129-78250 PRESSER MH (3/16") ASM. 31 MH (3/16™) (93) 1
48 129-78409 PRESSER FOOT (3/16™) 1517y (3/16™) (1)
49 129-78201 PRESSER MH (3/16") 191 HH(3/16") (1)
50 128-78508 ADJUSTING PRESSER HH F39E9491 MU (1
51 129-~73608 PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE (C) 1415292942 (C) (1)
52 $$-5060410-SP  SCRE¥ 3/32-56 L=3.5 F92%¥™ 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
53 B1534-816-000 HINGE SCREW EOURABL eVYTRIT (2)
54 129-62205 PRESSER SPRING IHINT % (1
55 SS-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 332" 3/32-56 Lz3.5 1)
56 SS-6150810-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 b7%y" 15/64-28 L=8 n
57 #01  129-78268 PRESSER MH (3/16") ASM. EXPORT 791 MH (3/16") (¥3)332y 1
58 129-62304 NEEDLE GUARD Wl A 7 R 2 (D
59 SS-7110830-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 2heFZFY” 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
60 B1802-019-000  BALI BEARING. FRONT YRI°HIL AU 1
61 B1803-019-000  BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE YAV ATV 1
62 B1808-019-0A0  SLEEVE ASM. YRV FaARE 7791 93 1
63 S5-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FA%IT 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
64 129-66552 LOOPER THREAD CAM ASH. I3 (%) 1
65 129-66503 LOOPER THREAD CAM YRAbHD )
66 S$-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 FARYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
67 129-24759 BUSHING REAR ASH. sz (73) 1
68 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR yITTY YAt YUY (1)
69 129-24700 BUSHIRG FANT Y (1)
70 S5-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=1 FA%9" 15/64-28 =7 (2)
71 128-65505 LOWER SHAFT YRy 1
72 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SNAP RING Caogbaty 1
73 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING 27° WY Yyt 1
74 B1212-019-B00  SPROCKET WHEEL B Z7°059F MR B 1
75 $5-9151440-CP _ SCREW 15/64-28 1L=14 oyh7H A 15/64-28 L=14 2
76 129-24809 METAL PRESSER pET % b A 3
77 S5~6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 E5329° 11/64-40 L=16 3

Note ( k& )#01...REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.23

-8 —

TEET XL,

L RXR-TOWPEAHE-BEE



o. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS

= b Bk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCR-IPTION by A A
1 #01  129-63558 LOOPER L (1) ASM. A-n°- L(1) (73) 1
2 #01  129-68855 LOOPER R (1) ASH. -1 - R(1) (93) 1
3 #01  129-69150 LOOPER C (1) ASM. K== C(1) (73) 1
4 #01  129-63351 FEED DOG XH(1/4") ASM. AT XH(1/4") (9%) 1
2 #02  128-79258 LOOPER L (3) ASM. A=n0- L3 (13) 1
6 #02  129-79357 LOOPER R (2) ASM. =17 - R(2) (B3) 1
7 #02  129-78755 FEED DOG MH(3/16™) ASM. A7UNT HH(3/16™) (93) 1
3 B2502-019-000  BUSHING, FRONT -2 I7) AAzN 1
9 55-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 Fx23" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
10 129-68004 LOQPER SHAFT A=n° =37y 1
1 B2123-026-0A0  FEED ROCKER ASM. 3-FT-957 3 1
12 $S-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 WEFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
13 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny¥y39+ 15/64-28 1
14 B2505-019-0A0  CONNECTION CRAHK ASM. ETVaTHY ARIHFYT h3 1
15 S8-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 /ETFYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1)
16 B2115-191-000  FEED ROCKER CONNECTING LINK EL R DS OL SN 1
17 #03  B2116-019-00A  FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN L ryasTey 2
18 #03  B2116-019-00B  FEED CONNECTING LINK PIN VrYaFTES Y 2
19 CQ-2020000-00  OIL VICK Yy 0.1
20 B2102-026-0A0  FEED ROCKER ASM. il i, VI 1
21 SS-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IhEFFIT 9/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
22 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IAEI%Y” 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
23 B2107-019-000  FEED ROCKER SHAFT LR s M 1
24 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAEYT 15/64-28 L=17 1
25 B2122-019-000  WASHER -y JTH 3T)T% 1
26 SS-7110830-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IWEFEIT 11/64-40 L=7.5 1
27 B2002-026-000-A LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT BRACKET eyat Iye3T 1
28 B2503-019-000  LOOPER ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, R B-A°I7Y 9vmian 1
29 S3-8150310-SP - SCREV 15/64-28 L= 3.4 Fx2y" 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
30 B2003-026-000  LOOPER AVOIDING SHAFT BUSHING £ vatyTh s 1
31 S8-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 Fx23" 15/64-28 L=4 1
32 B2006-019-0A0 . LOOPER AVOIDING ECCENTRIC CAM BTN AVIVEL 93 1
33 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2Y” 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
34 B1635-191-000 - SLIDE BLOCK VTRV TRIRRY 1
35 B2001-261-0A0  LOQPER AVOIDING SHAFT ASH. TV Hv743% ()3) 1
36 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 /IR 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
31 $S-7621040-SP  SCRE¥ '3/16-32 L= 9.5 I/EIFYT 3/16-32 L=9.5 1
38 B1601-026-000 - FEED BAR VRS FURVESS 1
39 B1610-019-000  SLIDE BLOCK A4A4TTY TR3% BaTR )]
40 129-62309 ADJUSTING SHAFT VARSY VOLELEEl ) & PW) 1
41 R0-0611801-00- _RUBBER RING 0yvh” 1
42 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA%YT 11/64-40 L=4 1
43 B2103-026-000" SLIDE BLOCK STOPPER PramIyTy 774% 1
44 $S-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA2y" 11/64-40 L=5 1
45 #03  B2105-019-000  FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK A-p7-hy AR e
46 #03  B2105-019-00A  FEED ROCKER SLIDE BLOCK g aIVIYITR o))
47 B2101-261-000-A FEED ROCKER DRIVING LEVER LAV UE 1
48 S5-7080510-TP ~ SCREVW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IRETFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
49 B2103-261-0A0  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM HYTOIVAYIVAIL 3 1
50 -$5-8660612-TP _ SCREY 1/4-40 1= 6.0 Pz 1/4~40 1=6 2
51 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 WEI2YT 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
52 128-31903 BODY CAP F3919%4 7342 1
53 129-63062 FEED ECCENTRIC BASE ASM. FHUN9FA9EI 24 (9993) 1
54 B1624-191-000  RATCHET PAWL 7$19H131 (1
55 PS-0250081-%0  SPRING PIN 2.5%% AUV Y ay
56 B1626-191-000  SCREW FFLYMBIATZ FARYT (n
57 B1625-191-000  RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIYMFINT 2 (1
58 B1623-191-000  RATCHET GEAR FFIVLETY 1)
59 129-63005 FEED ECCENTRIC R UVELEELIDE S (D
60 129-31606 SCREW 1793y FagtVRq pARY” a3
61 129-31507 FEED. ECCENTRIC BODY A4AAETY FaTEYITYy (1)
62 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FX9" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
63 B1621-261-000-A FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE A4 H (D
64 129-31705 SCREW Y ARV (1)
5 -191-0 LS VUIVESE LA
66 B1602-019-000  FEED LIFTING FORKED CONNECTION yTa-xT Ay IR 1
67 129-62601 FEED" ECCENTRIC CAM LYRTINAVIVBL 1
68 SS-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAxYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
69 B2106-026-000  SLIDE BLOCK PIN LN MR Vi N 1
0 R0-0952001-00  RUBBER RING 0y~ 1
71 S8-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 L7%y” 3/16-28 L=20 2
Note ( ¢EEE )#01...FOR MS-1261 MS-1261 H
REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 23 N—~Y o X#ssm -BE%
PARTS ON P.23 CEBT IO,
#02...FOR MS-1260 HS-1260 H
REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING 23 X—Y s -E& %
PARTS ON P.23 SHBET S0
#03...SELECTIVE PART EARER

- 10 -



6. LOOPER & FEED DOG CMPONENTS
JV—sX e £ D RBAR

- 11 —



REF.HO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ S Qv
1 #01  129-68558 LOOPER L (1) ASM. A-1°= L(1) (¥3) 1
2 129-68509 LOOPER L (1) B-n"- L(1) (1)
3 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER,2 B=n°= 39793 (2) (1
4 $8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IAEIRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 (3)
2 35-6090910-TP __ SCREW 9/64-40 1.=9 kI%y° 9/64-40 L=9 (3)
6 #01  129-68855 LOOPER R (1) ASM. L-n°- R(1) (73) 1
7 129-63806 LOOPER R (1) B=n"= R(1) (1)
8 129-69309 LOOPER HOLDER (3) A=A =397 95" (3) (D
9 #01  129-69150 LOOPER C (1) ASM. =1~ C(1) (¥3) 1

10 129-69101 LOOPER C (1) K=N- C(1) (1)
11 126-41100 LOOPER HOLDER, 1 B=h- 99793 (1) (1
12 #01  129-63351 FEED DOG XH(1/4") ASM. yn™ XH(1/4") (73) 1

13 129-63302 FEED DOG XH(1/4") YN XH (1/4™) (1)
14 129-64201 ADJUSTING FEED DOG XH Fa993790" XH (1)
15 129-64102 FEED DOG_ADJUSTING PLATE (A) 1PYN"F39EY42 (A) (1)
16 129-64300 ADJUSTING FEED DOG SETSCREY FaoLYFIYNTFAZYT (2)
17 129-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE NI Fadtya4 (1)
13 129-64805 NEEDLE HOLDER (A) _ MEFIYTi4 (R) (1)
19 129-64508 NEEDLE HOLDER (LEFT) M (ERTY) (1)
20 129-64607 NEEDLE HOLDER (INSIDE) MBF (F3) (1)
21 129-64708 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) MIF (3%7) (1)
22 $S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 /EIEY” 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
23 $S-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 REIFYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
24 $8-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 L33y” 9/64-40 L=9 (1
25 #02  129-79258 LOOPER L. (3) ASM. B=20- L(3) (93) 1

26 129-79209 LOOPER L (3) A-n°- L(3) (1)
27 129-42009 LOOPER HOLDER,2 A-0C = YYT9FT (2) (1)
28 $85-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IREIRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 (2)
29 $3-6090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 E5%Y" 9/64-40 L=9 (2)
30 #02  129-79357 LOOPER R (2) ASH. B=»°- R(2) (13) 1

31 129-79308 LOOPER C (2) A=n"- C(2) (1)
32 129-41100 LOOPER HOLDER,1 B 337970 (1) (1)
33 #02  129-787bH5 FEED DOG MH(3/16") ASH. 70T MH(3/16™) (43) 1

34 129-78706 FEED DOG MH(3/16") Y™ HH(3/16™) (1)
392 129-75504 ADJUSTING FEED DOG MH Fa9e9i9Un" MH 1
36 129-64102 FEED DOG ADJUSTING PLATE (A) TN Fa9EY4% (A) (1)
37 129-64300 ADJUSTING FEED DOG SETSCREW FaoEVEIY AT FARY” (2)
38 129-64409 NEEDLE HOLDER ADJUSTING BASE MY F a9ty 24 (1)
39 129-79001 NEEDLE HOLDER (B) NFYY a4 (B) (D
40 120-78805 NEEDLE HOLDER (LEFT) M9y (B37Y) (1)
41 129-78904 NEEDLE HOLDER (RIGHT) MEF (3%7) (1)
42 $S-7090510-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 INETFYT 9/64-40 L=4.6 (1)
43 $5-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 NEIRYT 9/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
44 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L5379 9/64-40 6=6

Note ( {¥32 )#01...FOR MS-1261

#02. .

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHARGING

PARTS ON P.23
.FOR MS-1260

REFER TO THE TABLE OF EXCHANGING

PARTS ON P.23

- 12 —

MS-1261 H

(1)

W N-ToXBEBm—ER2

ZHEBET >,
MS-1260 FH

W NXN-TVoORBBm— XS

ZEET X,



7. KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

& £ Bk

— 13 —



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B2322-019-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET LI FI7TTF2 1
2 SD-0790431~-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 27v3y" D=7.94 H=4.3 1
3 B3701-019-000 HINGE SCREW [ 2 R e B 1
4 B2319-191-00A  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER EFTPrT ¥ 1
5 B2315-019-000  TENSION RELEASING CONNECTIKG L Ab2RA AT - 1
6 SD-0450211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 Uy D=4.5 H=2.1 2
7 B2317-019-000  TENSION RELEASING SHAFT CRANK Ab2RA HF° 1
8 $S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
9 B2321-019-000  PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER SPRI EFTPITF A% 1
10 B8101-191-0A0  KNEE LIFTER ASM. L3 7T I-F RUIERT A B3 1
11 B8102-191~-0A0  KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASM. EFTPFTLAT~ B3 (1)
12 $$-9151210-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYhEThE 15/64-28 (1)
13 B8101-191-000  KNEE DRIVING SHAFT MOUNTING EFTPETY-F MUYFRTA (1)
14 B8511-180-000  SPRING EFTPET OATR (1
15 B3426-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD THRUST BLOCK LT PET B4FVRTR (§))]
16 $$S-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 RYFTET AL 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
17 B8514-180-000  STOP BLOCK 2ITYE AMYA° - (1)
18 SS-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 nYEYET AL 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
19 B3427-122-000  KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKE EFTPF AFYTH RUYIYTT (1)
- - ~ = RYIR" - =
21 B3421-012-000  KNEE PRESS ROD L3P qavh (1)
22 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 EIRYT D=4.8 L=25 4
23 B3419-552-0A0-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASH. ERSPF 2390 H3 1
24 B3430-552-0A0  KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. EFTPTAR W3 (1)
25 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER LR PTAR BN~ (1)
26 $S-9661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 nyarET A 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)
27 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EFTPF AFVTH (D

— 14 —



8. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

]

=
g

— 15 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey Qty
1 B3301-026-LAA  THREAD STAND ASM. 1+2799% (13) 1
2 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM, A 1M2F93° (A) (2)
3 B3318-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AFAFAVPUTA JABFHT (4)
4 SK-6061200-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 32397 M6 L=12 (4)
5 111-84108 SPOOL_REST ROD RUBBER CAP AL3FE"Y $37a%h (1
6 119-57503 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMEFETY (91) (1)
7 111-84207 ~ SPOOL REST RGD JOINT AM2FRTY YIETF (1)
8 SK-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT2%9" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
g NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 : oYY+ M5X0.8 132 (2)

10 119-57404 SPOOL REST ROD. LOWER ARTETY (9%) (1
11 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 1h2% JUFA (6)
12 B3320-704-L00  SPOOL PIN APFY T - (6)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION Ab2%9r 3T (6)
14 111-83402 SPOOL REST Ab2% 9373 (8)
15 119-57602 THREAD GUIDE ARM. A 15795 (A) (2)
16 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 ATy M6 L=12 (2)
17 B3321-704-LOB  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B 423977331 B (1)
18 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 *AtH%2Y° D=3.8 L=20 (2)
19 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyayryr M6 132 (2)
20 B3321-704-1.00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT. A Ab2T9T T A D)
21 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AF2FHT~ FAFYE (2)
22 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MTR3THTR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
23 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 39747 % 17X30%X2.6 (2)
24 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-b 2597k (3)
25 WS-0510002-KN ___SPRING WASHER ATR3T3% 5.1X9.2X1.3 (6)
26 KM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oy5h39+ H5X0.8 132 (6)
27 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1+34 (6)

- 16 —



V045 COMPILATION

V04545

9. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
Tl — L4 e N —BR

/@-m

REF.NO NOTE PART NO.

1 Aty
1 MAV-04501000 MAIN BASE AAUAT =3 1
2 MAV-04502000 CLUTCH BASE 739N =2 1
3 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oYBPFET A M6 L=20 2
4 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 Sk A A 2
) SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 1.=18 0997 Rkt MO L=18 4
6 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 Sk A 4
7 KAV-04503000 ROLLER COVER O~5=Fn" = 1
3 SM-b030355-SE  SCREVW ATAURT YT 2
9 HAV-04504000 INTERMEDIATE PULLEY COVER F2=PhU7° =Y -hn" - 1
19 SM-5040655-SN _ SCREW A AVET YT 3
11 PS-0300242-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X24 27°UVHTE"Y 3.0X24 1
12 PS-0300102-K0  SPRING PIN 3.0X10 27708’y 3.0X10 1
13 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 DYHH7 R A _ 1
14 NM-6030003-SC  NUT uyhy3vE M3X0.5 39z 1
15 HAV-04505000 CLUTCH COVER A - Y99FIN" - A 1
16 MHAV-04506000 CLUTCH COVER B 59530~ B 1
17 SM-5040655-SN  SCREW N AVET RS 5
18 HAV-04507000 MODEL PLATE TFTAANY 1



10. DRIVE COMPONENTS
B B BY £

21

REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGOGN [ Gty
1 MAV-04515000 ROCKING SHAFT LTIV TE 1
2 SB-2120001-00  BEARING anyTyIThey 1
3 C5-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 ¥W=10 232b9% D=12 W=10 %3 2
4 SB-1120005-00  BEARING apyY I 9y 2
5 RC-1200001-KP  C-SHAPED SHAP RING CH™ 21T 1
6 WP-1221016-SP  WASHER LI8T AT R 1
7 MAY-04516000 ROCKING CRANK LNV 1
8 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Y3773k A+ M5X0.8 L=10 1
9 HA¥-045170A0 ECCENTRIC SHAFT ASM. AVIVYTH (]) 1
10 MAY-04517000 ECCENTRIC SHAFT AYIVITY (1)
11 SB-1350003-00  BEARING anpTYIT ok (1)
12 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 : YT M6 L=6 2
13 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 E3FTH % 3TEA M8 1
14 HAV-045180A0 ROCKING CRANK HOUSING ASM. LD VY R PR N 1
15 MAV-04518000 ROCKING CRANK HOUSING A9R"9NIVING Y (1)
16 SB-1080006-00  BEARING anyTyYT ey (2)
17 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 uyhyrvr M8 332 2
18 SH-8082502-TP  SCREW - FARYT 1
19 MAY-04519000 ROCKING ROD D ) o) 1
20 SH-6061602-TP _SCREW M6 1.=16 YR 734" kb 1
21 SD-0801606~-SH ~ STEP-SCREW EAVES N 1
22 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 oyE73YF M6 332 1
23 HAV-04520000 ADJUSTING ROD FY MY 1
24 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 oYA97 557 A b 1
25 MAV-045210A0 JOINT ROD ASH. Y A4VpIYL” (73) 1
26 HA¥-04521000 JOINT ROD PAEE) 3 1C] (1)
27 SB-1060002-00  BEARING 6X17 ATPUVET BX17 (2)
28 SD-0600756-TP  STEP-SCREW 2TuRyT 1
29 WP-0641600-SC  VASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 [ A 1
30 MAV-04522000 ADJUSTING PIN PI e AbE Y 1
31 WZ-1200200-KP  WAVED WASHER FIFTEETHT R 1

— 18 —



11. CLUTCH COMPONENTS

7 5w F B
REF.NO NOTE PART NO. Aty
1 MAV-045250A0 CLUTCH CASE ASH. UMD BTl G 1
2 MAV-04525000 CLUTCH CASE H59Fr-2 (1)
3 SB-3200003-00 BALL BEARING any Yyt gy (M
4 SB-3200004-00 BALL BEARING gty E (1)
5 MAV-04534000 CLUTCH 011l SHIEL 139 FLARI-R (2)
6 MAV-04526000 CLUTCH ROCKING SHAFT H59Fan YT h (1)
7 SB-~3100003-00 BALL BEARING ATyt hgk (2)
8 SB-3100007-00 BALL BEARING oy Yy ek (1)
9 RC-1851217-KP C~-RINMG Ch™ k29 (3)
10 SD-0600596-SH STERP-SCREW YRYT 1
11 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 o989 H4X0.7 3¥2 1
12 MAV-04527000 CLUTCH SHAFT h39FI% T 1
13 SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FARYT MBX0.8 L=6 2
14 MAV-04528000 BRAKE PLATE YARTEE -t 2
15 _ MAV-04529000 BRAKE WASHER o M WL VA 2
16 MAV-04530000 BRAKE SPRING WARCE 31N 1
17 MAV-04531000 CLUTCH BRAKE COLLER Hh993 I L-%B5- 1
18 SHM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 poARYT 2
19 MAV-04532000 CLUTCH PULLEY 59 F7° =Y~ 1
20 SM-8040302-TP __ _SETSCREY o FAZY 2
21 MAV-04533000 CLUTCH TIMING BELT D39 243V AT L 1

- 19 —




12. ROLLER DRIVE COMPONENTS

o —J —EXEHEA %

T
BN
! 30—8©

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIGON N § Qty
1 MAV-045350A0 ROLLER BASE ASH. n-5-A"-2 %3 1
2 HAV-04535000 ROLLER BASE -5-A -3 (N
3 SB-3070005-00  BEARING iy A PA L) (D
4 SB-3070004-00  BEARING any~yIT gy (13
) HAV-04546000 ROLLER SHAFT OJIL SHIEL =993 T bdARI- N (2)
6 MAV-045360A0 ECCENTRIC COLLER ASM. R-9-A%=ZAVIVHT- 53 1
7 HAV-04536000 ROLLER BASE ECCENTRIC COLLER =9=AT=ZAVIVHG~ (1)
] SB-3070004-00  BEARING WYYy (N
9 SH-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FARIT M4X0.7 L=4 1

10 MAV-045470A0 ROLLER SHAFT PLATE ASM. 0-5-3"97° -t %3 1

11 HAY-04547000 ROLLER SHAFT PLATE 0-3-¥"97° b=} {1
12 SB-1070001-00  BEARING T yvT Yy (1)
1 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nyFy?HE" b pi
14 MA¥-04537000 PULLEY SHAFT 77 =)=3% 7} 1
15 SM-8050502-TP  SCREYW M5 L=5 RARYT 2
16 RC-0650811-KP  RETAINING RING Cu™ %29 1
17 HAV-045330B0 INTERMEDIATE PULLEY ASH. F2rPVT° - - 9 i
18 MAV-04538GA0 INTERMEDIATE PULLEY ASH. F299v7° -Y- (93) (1)
19 SB-3070004-00  BEARING Yy ey {2)
20 MAV-04541000 ROLLER TIMING BELT 092434V AR i
21 MAV-04542000 SUPPORT PLATE FE°-F7° L-b 1
22 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 RYBIF IR AL 2
23 HAV-04543000 ROLLER SHAFT n-5-9¢ 7} 1
24 HAV-04544000 ROLLER PULLEY =5-7° =Y~ 1
_25 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=6 bR 2
28 #01  MAV-04545000 STEEL ROLLER ZF-h-=5= (74T 2) 1
27 #01  MAV-045500A0 URETHANE ROLLER ASH. plhavi-9- (73) 1
28 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FARYT M4X0.7 L=4 2
29 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oYBIPFR L M6 L=20 1
30 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 1

Note ( @& )J#01...SELECTIVE PART

— 20 —

oyarIYE MG 332

3 IR BB iy



13. PRESSER COMPONENTS

28

W
]

T

q@@a\ﬁ

9]
3Y

- 21 -



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- | Qty
1 HAV-04555000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER LR AVE AR M 1
2 HAV-04556000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER COLLER LR ANL RS TN A 1
3 KAV-04557000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT LR AL M) 1
4 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 FAFY® M6 L=6 2
5 MAV-04558000 PRESSER LIFTING CAM PLATE F3I75" Bh4% 1
6 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nYBI7P " A 1
7 D2587-L8W-B00  ROLLER HET-%h an 1
8 SD-0550451-SP  HINGE SCREVW EAVESN 1
9 SM-6041002-TP  SCREVW M4 L=10 nyIPHET AL M4X0.7 L=10 2

10 HAV-04559000 PRESSER LIFTING PLATE THIP5"7° Y-p 1
11 SD-0640325-SP  HINGE SCREW 2TURYT 1
12 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW TVRYT 1
13 HAV-04560000 PRESSER LIFTING JOINT PLATE FRIPHTYT a4Vb7° Y-} 1
14 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW 1

B2056-781-000

e

BLOCKING ARM SPRING

EAVE M
.y

16 TIAFTNT R 1
17 YP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L3975 % 8.5X11%1 1
18 MAV-04561000 PRESSER LIFTING ROD PR AN ANTT] 1
19 MAV-04616000 PRESSER LIFTING LINK PR AL ARV 1
20 SD-0600402-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 4 2vxyT D=6 H=4 2
21 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 yhr3vr 3/16-32 2
22 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X%8.4X0.8 e "% 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
23 MAV-04562000 KNEE LIFTER LEVER COLLER |55/ 4 R Jo b i A 1
24 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 2 vzyT D=6 H=2.7 1
25 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ay9h3yr 11/64-40 1
26 MAV-04564000 PRESSER LIFTING BASE ARIPFTAT-2 1
27 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 oYy 7 3R~ AF M6 L=10 2
28 MAV-04565000 SPRING PLATE COVER AN ZTTY-MINT - 2
29 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EYA°Y AT:Ir B 2
30 MAV-04566000 SPRING PLATE N #F° Lk 1
31 MAV~04567000 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW TFIFavtyRy” 1
32 HM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oyhryh M8 132 1
33 MAY-04568000 PRESSER ADJUSTING KNOB EERSELESNER 1
34 MAV-04569000 PRESSER SPRING THINTZ 2
35 MAV-04563000 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING TRIPT LN -NT % 1
36 135-15606 SPRING S S AT P AR S NS 1
37 SHM-6031402-TP  SCREVW Y997 34" b ]
38 NM-6030003-SC  NUT o373y M3X0.5 332 1

— 22 —



e

MS-1261/V045

14. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

(For Extra heavy-weight)

MS—1261/V045 (&wENA)
1 c 3 4 )
Desc”ipt?” Gauge SEt |muel™ieitquara|Throat platel cCd 1€ clamp) Presser foot
N .. 7 =9ty b g (4 = (4
}J- 7/ t)f\ (?Ej]- ‘—l\. ﬁ,) %" ﬁ %i. ] (IH) WEZ. (IH)
Needle gauge size -
% R S
Code a'%i-
g
e 37
inch| mm
E (7/32/ 5.6 12953352 12953360 123853303 12856355 12860159
F 1/416.4 12953253 12853261 12853204 12956256 12860050
G {9/32|7.2 12953451 12953469 12953402 128956454 12860258
H [5/16/8.0 12953550 12953568 12953501 12956553 12860357
K 3/819.5 12953659 12853667 12853600 12956652 128960456
6 7 8 g 10
Description presser foot asm. Feed dog |Looper asm.|Looper asm.|Looper asm.
a 5 (with finger guard) asm. (L) (R) (C)
ﬁa—i (&H) ¥ ¢ o . o
. " ; ] =N : =N (R ; L=AN ]
(R — b ) Ve () (L) (4) (R) (%) (C) (48)
Needle gauge size
# &
Code
—
B 5
inch{ mm ) ]
E |7/32/ 5.6 12960167 12963450 12968558 |1 12968855 |1 12968150 |1
F 1/416.4 12960068 12963351 $ 1 § 1 4 1
G |9/327.2| 12960266 12963559 4 1 4 1 4 1
H |5/186/ 8.0 12960365 12963658 12968657 |2 12968954 |2 4 1
K 3/8|19.5 12960464 12963757 $ 2 4 2 4 1
MS-1261/V045 (For Heavy-weight) —O0ption

MS-1261/V045

(EBR) — 472" Y37

1 e 3
Description| ciuge set [Throat plate| ' ©cd dog
o asm.
an 7:
7=y b # & EuE ()
Needle gauge size
# &
Code
y-y
B 5
inch} mm
E 17/32| 5.6 12872253 12972204 128974253
F 1/416.4 12872154 128972105 128974150
G {8/32{7.2 12972352 12972303 12974358
H [5/16/8.0 12972451 12972402 12974457
K 3/819.5 12972550 12972501 12874556

- 23 —



MS-1260-1261/V045
MS-1260-1261/V045

(For Medium-weight) —Option
(PEMA) —— 77" Y37

1 2 3 4 5 b
Description Gauge set Rttt er | Throat plate Neecsir}‘e clamp|Presser faoot !:r;;?sns(r;i:got
5 % guara) asm. asm. finger guard)
. - ’]'. —j-}‘ " = §
Mode 7oy e AL 8 8 (g g @ Bex_
B Needle gauge size
% &
Code
o
B 3
inch| mm
“}35}1250 D |3/16| 4.8 | 12977955 | 12977963 | 12977906 | 12925954 | 12978250 | 12978268
E |(7/32| 5.6 12972956 12872807
Ms—1o64 F | 1/4 6.4 12972857 12972808
/V045 G |8/32|7.2| 12973053 12873004
H |5/16]/ 8.0 | 12873152 12973103
K 3/819.51 12973251 12973202
/ 8 9 10 11
Description| Feed dog | Looper asm. Looper asm. |Looper asm. .
. g asm. (L) (R) (c) Thread guide
Model | EYE (@) |-y (L) GR) =Y (R) () - (C) () HARER
81 Needle gaugde size
# B
Code ﬂ
by \\)
i =
inch| mm
vo4c l D |3/16 4.8 12978755 | 12979258 |3| 12979357 |2 B1130051000
E 7/32|5.6| 12875058 4
ms_ 1264 F | 1/416.4]| 12874852 4
/Y045 G (9/32|7.2| 12875157 f
H |5/16|8.0 | 12975256 ¢
K {3/8]9.5| 12975355 4
12 Spacer for presser Screw for spacer 13 S{pacir for feed dog
B d 2 B X AT 4 AN —HEfTHhL TR Y E B A AT -
N Tickness) Dart No . jDescription; Part No. (Qty NO Thickness) Part No. [Descriptian
© £ (mm) & ) & B 8 BB (mm) & &
Adjusting 5 @ 0.3 12975702 Adjustin% 5
.3 973509 plate B [SS5060310SP , . plate
@ o 1e B ZEHR B EYEBHER B
Adjusting s - @ 0 8 1297580 1 Adjustin% c
plate C |SS50603108P . =Y A
@] 0.5 12973608 Bz ABHE C EUSBHE C
Adjusting @ L o 12975900 Adjust%n% 5
0.8 297 7 plate O - . v mpiate
© ! 370 B ABHERE D RYURHEER D
Adjusting - The spacer is not included in gauge set.
@| 1.2 | 12973806 | . plete E AN =B, 77— by NEEAFNEER.

The spacer and installing screws are not included in gauge set.

ANT —HE&URNT ~HEMFH0E, 77 37 by rcBEFNFER.

— 24 —




14 15 16
Description Folder asm.
& B 7409 ()
Needle gauge size M297 M238 M2339
OB ek MH H XH
Code
5=yt
g s
inch|{ mm
D |3/16{4.8 | MAM2370CCBA
E |7/32]5.6 | MAM2S70DDBA | MAM29BOAABA | MAM2POS0AABA
F 1/4 6.4 | MAM2S70EEBA | MAM23B80BBBA | MAM2SS0BRBBA
G |9/32|7.2| MAM2870FFBA | MAM2SB0OCCBA | MAM2SS0CCBA
H |5/16{8.0 | MAM2S70GGBA | MAM2S80DDBA | MAM29S0DDBA
K 3/8 8.5 | MAM2970HHBA | MAM2S80EEBA | MAM2SS0EEBA

The folder is not included in gauge set.
7409 B 5T -2 e pBRENEER.

Folder mark

7209 RS
M237 Medium-weight T ENA
M298 —— Heavy-weight ENA
M28S8 —— Extra heavy-weight (MS-1261/v045 BEHR (MS—-1261/V045 HERE)
Standard equipment)
17 18
Description Roller asm.
& & ®2&0-5 (4)
Needle gauge size| Steel roller |Urethane roller
# B AF-Il0-7 JLPy0-7
Code
5 -9
B 5
inch|{ mm
D 13/16] 4.8 | MAV045450A0 | MAV045500B0
E |7/32]5.8 4 b
F |1/416.4 4 4
G |9/32|7.2 4 i
H |5/16|8.0 4 ]
K 13/8]9.5 $ ]

The cloth roller is not included in gauge set.
®s5l#0-58. 5" -2 gy bEBE2FndFh.

The kind of roller
*SlFD->8%

Steel roller Heavy & extra heavy-weight (MS-1261/V045 Standard equipment)
AF-hD-3 EA-BENR (MS-1261/V045 HEER)

Urethan roller Medium-weight
SVv9y0-7 PENR

- 25 —



INITIMER T C 1. I INID E < = PARTS =g
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
I—-F B HO 5% T H Mo IR H NO
A1161-001-00B 8 24 |B2056-781-000 22 16 | HAV-04501000 17 1 | NS-6110430-SP 22 25
B2101-261-000-A 10 47 | HAV-04502000 17 2 | NS-6120310-SP & 27
B1104-191-0A0 2 66 | B2102-026-0A0 10 20 | HAV-04503000 17 7 | NS-6150310-SP 10 13
B1104-191-00A 2 67 |B2103-261-040 10 49 | MAV-04504000 17 9 | NS-6620310-SP 22 21
B1104-191-00B 2 68 |B2105-019-00A 10 46 | HAV-04505000 17 15
B1104-191-00C 2 69 |B2105-019-000 10 45 | MAV-04506000 17 16 | PS-0250081-K0 10 55
B1106-191-000 2 72 |B2106-026-000 10 69 | HAV-04507000 17 18 | PS-0300102-K0 17 12
B1127-026-000 8 7 | B2107-019-000 10 23 | MAV-04515000 18 1 | PS-0300242-K0 17 11
B1128-804-000 2 24 }B21038-026-000 10 43 | MAV-04516000 18 7 | P$S-0500202-KP 4 32
B1130-026-000 2 26 |B2115-191-000 10 16 | HAV-045170A0 18 9
B1130-051-000 2 38 |B2116-019-00A 10 17 | HAV-04517000 18 10 | RC-0650811-KP 20 16
B1131-026-000 2 28 |B2116-019-00B 10 18 | HAV-045180A0 18 14 | RC-1200001-KP 8 172
B1134-850-000-A 2 35 |B2122-019-000 10 25 | HAV-04518000 18 15 | RC-1200001-KP 18 5
B1135-850-000 2 36 |B2123-026-0AC 10 11 | HAV-04519000 18 19 | RC-1851217-KP 19 9
B1140-019-000 2 79 |B2208-019-000 4 30 | MAV-04520000 18 23 | RE-0400000-K0 2 55
B1156-019-000 2 61 |[B2301-261-00A 4 12 | MAV-045210A0 18 25 | R0-0481901-00 8 6
B1157-019-000 2 31 {B2310-019-000 4 2 | MAV-04521000 18 26 | R0-0611801-00 10 41
B1161-026-000 2 10 §}B2315-019-000 14 5 | HAV-04522000 18 30 | R0-0952001-00 10 70
B1161-227-000 6 34 |B2317-019-000 14 7 | HAV-045250A0 19 1 | R0-0982401-00 6 35
B1162-026-0A0 2 8 1B2319-191-00A 14 4 | HAV-04525000 19 2
B1202-512-000 6 9 | B2321-019-000 14 9 | MAV-04526000 19 6 | SB~1060002-00 18 27
B1203-512-000 6 23 |B2322-019-000 14 1 | HAV-04527000 19 12 | SB-1070001-00 20 12
B1203-512-000 8 68 |B2324-261-000 8 26 | MAV-04528000 18 14 | SB-1080006-00 18 16
B1207-026-0A0 6 1 | B2326-019-000 8 25 | MAV-04529000 19 15 | SB-1120005-00 18 4
B1207-~026-000 6 6 | B2328-019-000 8 28 | MAV-04530000 19 16 | SB-1350003-00 18 11
B1208-019-000 6 5 1B2402-019-000 4 16 | MAV-04531000 19 17 | $B-2120001-00 18 2
B1209-019-0A0 6 2 | B2421-018-000 4 19 | HAV-04532000 19 19 | SB-3070004-00 20 4
B1211-019-000 6 27 | B2502-019-000 10 8 | HAV-04533000 19 21 | SB-3070004-00 20 8
B1212-019-B00 & 74 }B2503-019-000 10 28 | HAV-04534000 19 5 | SB-3070004-00 20 19
B1214-019-000 6 26 | B2505-019-0A0 10 14 | MAV-045350A0 20 1 | $B-3070005-00 20 3
B1214~019-000 & 73 |B3107-804-000 4 5 | MAV-04535000 20 2 | SB-3100003-00 19 7
B1219-019-000 2 21 }B3112-704-000 4 7 | HAV-045360A0 20 6 | SB-3100007-00 19 8
B1222-019-000 6 18 |{B3126-012-000 4 4 1 HAV-04536000 20 7 | SB-3200003-00 19 3
B1236-125-BA¢ 6 3 | B3301-026-LAA 16 1 | HAV-04537000 20 14 | SB-3200004-00 19 4
B1401-026-000 6 54 |{B3311-012-000 16 13 | MAV-045380A0 20 18 | SD-0380551-SL 2 37
B1402-026-B0G 6 45 | B3317-704-000 16 21 | MAV-045380B0 20 17 | SD-0450211-SP 14 6
B1404-026-B0G 6 53 |B3318-704-L00 16 3 | MAV-04541000 20 20 | SD-0550451-SP 22 3
B1408-038-000 6 4 | B3319-704-L00 16 27 | HAV-04542000 20 21 | SD-0600271-SP 22 24
B1409-019-0B0 6 50 | B3320-704-L00 16 12 | HAV-04543000 20 23 | SD-0600361-SP 22 12
B1411-019-000 6 13 |{B3321-704-L0B 16 17 | HAV-04544000 20 24 | SD-0600402-TP 22 20
B1411-552-0A0 & 11 | B3321-704-L00 16 20 | MAV-04545000 20 26 | SD-0600596-SH 19 10
B1411-552-000 & 12 |B3419-122-000 14 27 | MAV-04546000 20 5 | SD-0600756-TP 18 28
B1412-038-000 6 12 | B3419-552-0A0-A 14 23 | HAV-045470A0 20 10 | SD-9640321-TP 22 14
B1418-018-000 6 51 |B3421-012-000 14 21 | HAV-04547000 20 11 | SD-0640325-SP 22 11
B1502-019-000 8 9 | B3426-122-000 14 15 | HAV-04550040 20 27 | SD-0640751-SP 22 15
B1504-019-0A0 8 14 | B3427-122-000 14 19 | MAV-04555000 22 1 | SD-0790431-SP 14 2
B1506-019-000 8 19 | B3430-552-0A0 14 24 | HAV-04556000 22 2 | SD-0801606-SH 18 21
B1506-352-000 22 29 |B3431-552-000-A 14 25 | HAV-04557000 22 3 | SK-3382001-SE 16 18
B1534-816-000 4 64 |B3501-019-0A0 6 36 | MAV-04558000 22 5 | SK-3482500-SC 14 22
B1534-816-000 8 41 |B3501-018-000 6 42 | MAV-04559000 22 10 ) SK-4051405-SE 16 8
B1534-816-000 8 53 |B3502-019-000 6 38 | MAV-04560000 22 13 | SH-4061201-SE 16 16
B1601-026-000 10 38 | B3503-019-000 6 39 | HAV-04561000 22 18 | SH-5030355-SE 17 8
B1602-019-000 10 66 | B3504-019-000 6 37 | MAV-04562000 22 23 | SM-5040655-SH 17 10
B1606-191-000 10 85 | B3508-019-000 6 40 | MAV-04563000 22 35 | SH-5040855-SH 17 17
B1610~-019-000 10 39 | B3510-¢19-000 6 10 | HAV-04564000 22 26 | SK-6031202-TP 17 13
B1621-261-000-A 10 83 | B3513-261-000 2 81 | MAV-04565000 22 28 | SH-6031402-TP 22 37
B1623-191-000 10 58 | B3526-226-000 2 82 | MAV-04566000 22 30 | SH-5040802-TP 20 13
B1624-191-000 10 54 | B3541-012~000C 6 11 | MAV-04587000 22 31 | SH-6040802-TP 20 22
B1625-191-000 10 57 | B3701-019-C00 14 3 | MAV-04568000 22 33 | SH-B5040802-TP 22 &
B1626-191-000 10 56 |B8101-191-040 14 10 | MAV-04569000 22 34 | SH-5041002-TP 22 9
B1630-191-000 2 57 |B8101-191-000 14 13 | MAV-04616000 22 19 | SK-6051002-TP 18 8
B1631-181-000 2 60 |B8102-191-0A0 14 11 | MC-3800012-00 6 63 | SH-6061002-TP 22 27
B1632-161-000 2 59 | B8228-125-000 2 84 | MC-3800013-00 6 58 | SH-6061200-SE 16 4
B1633-191-000 2 54 }B8511-180-000 14 14 SH-5061202-TP 8 33
B1634-191-000 2 56 | R8514-180-000 14 17 | NM-6030003-SC 17 14 | SK-6061602-TP 18 20
B1635-191-000 10 34 NM-6030003-SC 22 38 | SM-5061602-TP 18 24
B1802-019-000 8 60 | C0-2020000-00 10 19 | NM-6040003-SC 19 11 | SH-5062002-TP 17 3
B1803-019-000 & 61 |CG-2520000-00 6 44 | NM-6050001-SE 16 9 | SH-5062002-TP 20 29
B1805-019~000 2 43 | CQ-3000000-00 6 47 | NM-6050001-SE 16 26 | SH-8040302-TP 18 20
B1806-019-000 2 49 | CS-1201010-SH 18 3 | H¥-6080001-SE 16 19 | SM-8040402-TP 20 9
B1308-019-04A0 8§ 62 HM-6060003-5C 18 22 | SM-8040402-TP 20 28
B1901-026-000 6 48 | D2587-L8W-B0OO 22 7 | NM-6080003-SC 20 30 | SM-8040602-TP 19 18
B2001-261-0A0 10 35 HM-6080001-SC 22 32 | SHM-8040602-TP 20 25
B2002-026-000-A 10 27 | MAM-2970CCBA & 30 | NM-6080003-SC 18 17 | S¥-8050502-TP 20 15
B2003-026-000 10 30 | MAH-2990BBBA & 29 | NS-6110310-SP 4 11 | SM-8050602-TP 19 13
B2006-019-040 10 32 | MA0-11532000 16 24 | NS-6110350-SP 4 59 | SH-8060602-TP 18 12

- 26 —




INIITME R I C

I. I INIDE X F PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
-t H NO & - mE H_ N0 o E- 3 H_NO
SM-8060602-TP 22 4 |88-7110710-SP 14 8 |115-03604 4 67 [129-60068 8§ 45
SH-8082502-TP 18 18 | 88-7110830-SP & 59 |115-50308 4 1 |129-60803 8 36
SM-9061850-SC 17 5 |88-7110830-SP 10 26 | 119-57008 4 & | 129-62007 & 38
$5-1090510-SP 6 30 |[SS-7110840-SP 4 46 |119-57404 16 10 | 129-62106 8 39
$5-2060510-SP 4 22 |SS-7110840-SP 4 65 |119-57503 16 6 | 129-62205 8 42
$5-2110920-TP 6 59 |SS-7110840-SP 4 66 |119-57602 16 2 1129-62205 & 54
35-3060710-SP 2 27 |SS-7110910-TP & 34 1119-57602 16 15 | 129-62304 & 46
$5-3090610-SP 2 39 |Ss-7111110-TP & 15 1129~-21003 2 3 | 129-62304 & 58
35-4091010~SP 2 9 |S88-7111110-TP 10 12 1129-21409 2 20 |129-62601 10 67
$5-4091010-SP 2 23 |Ss-7111110-TP 10 15 |129-21508 2. 19 }129-62809 10 40
$5-4091010-SP 4 28 |S8S-7111110-TP 10 36 | 129-21607 2 25 {129-63005 10 59
35-4110815-SP 2 13 |S88-7111110-TP 10 51 |129-21904 4 62 1129-63062 10 53
$5-4120915-8p 2 6 | SS-7111120-3P 2 58 |129-22001 4 63 |129-63302 1213
$5-4622340-SP 4 18 |S8S-7111410-SP 4 48 |129-22605 2 52 1129-63351 10 4
55-5060410-3P 4 23 ] 88-7120910-SP 6 14 |129-22803 4 51 }129-63351 12 12
$5-5060410-SP & 40 |8S8-7151210-SP 2 22 |129-23207 2 12 |129-64102 12 15
$5-5060410-SP & 52 [88-7151210-SP = 2 71 |129-24502 6 19 |129-64102 12 36
$5-5090420-SP 4 45 |$S-7621040-SP 10 37 |129-~24700 6 24 ]129-84201 12 14
$5-5090710-SP 2 11 |S88-7740740-SP 2 51 |129-24700 8 69 ]129-64300 1216
$5-5091020-SP 2 42 | SS-7740740-SP 6 17 |129-24759 6 22 |129-64300 1z 37
$5-5110810-SP 2 77 |85-8080310-TP 6 56 |129-24759 & 67 |129-64409 12 17
55-5660440-SP 6 41 |SS5-8080310-TP 6 62 |129-24809 6 20 |129-64409 12 38
$5-5820540-SP 2 78 |85-8080610-SP 6 57 |129-24809 8 76 1129-64508 12 19
$5-6060210-SP 4 31 |S$S-8110310-SP & 63 §129-25004 6 28 |129-84607 12 20
55-6060410-TP & 43 ]SS-8110310-SP 8 66 |129-25954 6 61 |129-64706 12 21
35-6060410-TP 8 55 |8S-8110410-TP 10 33 |129-31507 10 61 | 129-64805 12 18
$5-6090540-SP 2 46 |SS-8110410-TP 10 82 | 129-31606 10 80 | 128-85505 3 Mn
$5-8090620-SP 2 50 |SS-8110422-Tp 10 42 1129-31705 10 64 |129-65703 2 40
$5-6080670-TP 8 13 |SS-8110510-SP 10 44 | 129-31903 10 52 | 129-88008 4 40
35-6090670~TP 12 44 }8S-8111180-SP 4 10 |129-35516 4 34 |129-86107 4 39
35-6090910-TP 12 5 |88-8150310-SP 6 46 |129-35607 4 41 |129-66208 4 38
$5-6090910-TP 12 24 |S5-8150310-SP 8 10 |129-35805 4 47 |129-68305 4 35
55-6090910-TP 12 - 29 | S5S8-8150310-SP 10 28 | 129-35904 4 68 |129-66503 8 85
$5-8092120-SP 6 43 |SS-8150410-SP 10 31 {129-38217 4 44 |129-86552 8 84
55-6110480-SP 2 70 |SS-8150710-SP 6 25 |129-36508 4 49 |129-88802 4 @
55-68110610-TP 2 5 |85-8150710-SP & 70 |129-38303 4 29 |129-66701 4 13
55-6110610-TP 4 52 |SS-8150710-SP 10 24 | 129-38902 4 33 |129-66800 2 15
S5~6110810-TP 8 4 | SS-8151150-SP 10 9 | 129-38205 4 3 |129-88909 2 43
55-6111610-SP 6 21 | SS-8152030-SP 6 32 |129-38304 4 6 {129-67008 2 44
SS-6111810-SP 8 77 |SS-8660522-TP 6 28 |128-39500 4 54 |129-67105 2 45
$8-6122030~SP 2 18 | SS-8860610-TP 6 7 |128-39609 4 55 |129-87204 4 24
$5-6122030-SP 10 71 |SS-8660612-TP 10 50 |128-39708 4 56 |129-67303 4 21
$5-6150810-SP 8 44 |3S5-8680612-TP 10 63 |129-39906 4 53 1129-67402 4 28
$8-6150810-SP & 58 |SS-9151210-TP 14 12 1129-40102 2 64 |128-67501 2 17
$5-6151220-SP 6 & | S5-9151440-CP 8 75 |129-41100 12 11 |} 129-67800 4 15
$5-7080510-SP 4 17 |SS-9182010-SH 14 16 | 129-41100 12 32 |129-67709 4 57
$5-7080510-TP 10 22 |S5-9182010-SK 14 20 |129-42009 12 3 |129-67758 4 53
SS-7080510-TP 10 48 | SS-9284043-CP 2 74 1129-42009 12 27 |129-88004 6 10
SS-7080510-TP 12 4 |S5-9661120-CP 14 18 | 129-43108 6 15 |129-88103 8 1
$5-7080510-TP 12 28 | SS-9681120-CP 14 26 | 129-43205 2 83 ]129-68202 8 3
SS-7080510-SP 4 14 129-43700 2 73 |129-68509 12 2
$5-7090510-SP 4 20 | TA-1250406-R0 2 7 |129-50507 2 32 ]129-68558 10 1
$5-7080510-SP 12 22 128-50705 2 1 }129-68558 12 1
$5-7090510-SP 12 42 | WP-0371016-SD 4 36 |129-50804 2 4 |129-68806 12 7
$5-7090520-SP 4 27 |¥P-0371016-SD 4 69 |128-51000 2 16 | 129-68855 1¢ 2
$5-7090530-SP 4 37 | UP-0450000-SD 8 5 ]1298-51505 4 61 | 129-68855 12 8
$5-7090530-SP 4 42 | ¥P-0450801-SD 2 41 |129-51950 2 75 1129-89101 12 1¢
$5-7090530-SP 4 70 |Y¥P-0480856-SP 22 22 1129-52008 2 76 |129-89150 10 3
$5-7020530-SP 6 16 | WP-0641800-SC 17 4 1129-52255 2 30 |128-6815¢ 12 9
$5-7090710-SP 2 14 | ¥P-0641800-SC 17 6 | 129-52552 2 29 |129-6930% 12 8
$5-7090710~-SP 2 47 | WP-0641600-SC 18 29 {129-53204 6 60 |129-70406 2 &0
$5-7090710-SP 4 25 | ¥YP-0851056-SH 22 17 | 129-55209 6 31 |129-73608 & 51
$5-7090710-Sp 8 8 | WP-0841601-SC 18 13 | 128-55308 6 33 |129-75504 12 35
SS-7090850-SP 4 43 | ¥P-1221016-SP 18 6 | 129-55803 2 33 -1129-77906 6 64
$5~7090910-SP 2 34 |¥P-1702600-S0 16 23 | 129-56256 6 55 |128-78201 & 49
$5-7080910-SP 6 52 | ¥S-0510002-KN 16 25 | 129-58500 8 18 |128-78250 & 47
$5-7090910-TP 6 49 | ¥S-1643202-KR 16 22 | 129-58559 8 17 |129-78288 & 57
$5-7090920-SP 10 21 | ¥Z-1200200-KP 18 31 | 129-58609 8 16 | 129-78409 & 48
$5-7091110-TP 1223 129-58807 8 20 |120-78508 & 50
$5-7091110-TP 12 43 {107-04203 2 53 ]129-59003 8 22 }129-78706 12 34
$5-7091410~-SP 8 2 1110-00403 2 2 |129-59052 8 21 |129-78755 10 7
$5-7110710-SP 2 63 }1110-18603 2 62 |1298-59102 8 23 |129-78755 12 33
$8-7110710-8P 2 65 ]111-83902 16 14 | 129-59300 8 31 |129-78305 12 40
$5-7110710-SP 2 85 {111-84009 16 11 ] 128-58409 8 32 }129-78904 12 41
35-7110710-SP 4 50 |111-84108 16 5 |129-60001 8 37 ]129-79001 12 39
$8-7110710-SP 4 60 |111-84207 16 7 1128-60050 8 35 1129-79209 12 26

— 27 —




NIUUMER I 81, I NI 2K ) 2 PARTS =51

PART HO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
2% EH_HNO 2 H N ] H N 2% E N0

129-79258 10 5

129-79258 12 25

129-79308 12 31

129-79357 10 6

129-79357 12 30

135-15606 22 36

— 28 —



JUKI %S4t

T182 BRI AMHEEHS-2-1 THERREFTAL
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (X F&) TEL. 03-3480-1113(&F 1 V)b >)
HBELKH, SHERIG
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION information,

please contact :
HEAD OFFICE

8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO,

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN HION—YU R S EEREROLD FEAERT BEABDET,

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice
FAX : 03(3203)8260, (3205)9131 % ZON—YYZ N N99IFEN BREOBSERTESE - RLAAEDTT,

TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1983,

Printed in Japan
R e



